
  

5/25/2022 Page 1 of 1 COA Law Department 
  

 

     

 

ORDINANCE NO. 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE LAND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS 1 

AGREEMENT WITH MANOR INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT TO 2 

EXTEND THE EXPIRATION OF THE AGREEMENT BY A PERIOD OF FIVE 3 

YEARS.   4 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF AUSTIN: 5 

PART 1.  FINDINGS 6 

(A)  The City and the Manor Independent School District (“District”) entered into 7 

that certain School District Land Development Standards Agreement on March 8 

13, 1998 (“Original Agreement”), in accordance with Section 212.902 of the 9 

Texas Local Government Code. 10 

(B)   The Original Agreement will expire on March 13, 2023. 11 

(C)  The City and the District wish to extend the terms of the Agreement as 12 

amended by five years by executing a   13 

PART 2.  APPROVAL OF AGREEMENT 14 

Council authorizes the City Manager to execute a first amendment to the Manor 15 

Independent School District Land Development Standards Agreement to extend 16 

the expiration date from March 13, 2023 to March 13, 2028. 17 

PART 3.  This ordinance takes effect on ________________________________, 2022. 18 

PASSED AND APPROVED 19 

 20 

       § 21 

       § 22 

                                         , 2022 § _______________________________ 23 

               Steve Adler 24 

          Mayor 25 

 26 

 27 

APPROVED: ____________________ ATTEST: ________________________ 28 

            Anne L. Morgan                 Myrna Rios 29 

              City Attorney                City Clerk 30 

 31 


